

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 3390/2025

Zulfkar Hussain

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

vs

UOI & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.12.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks upon taking of requisite steps for service of respondents within one week. Notice dasti also permitted.
2. List on **26.12.2025**.
3. Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, one post of Constable (GD), advertised vide notice dated 05.09.2024, be not filled up.

Modification/vacation/alteration on laying motion

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
01.12.2025
Vishal Sharma