

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM No. 2788/2026 in
WP(C) No. 3390/2025

Zulfkar Hussain

.....Applicant

Through: Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Gandotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Ammulaya Gupta, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.05.2026)

1. For the reasons set out in the application, the same is allowed.
2. CM No. 2788/2026 is *disposed of*.
3. **WP(C) No. 3390/2025** is directed to be listed on **28.05.2026**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
08.05.2026
Sneha